MP1251/MP1252
SMBus
Voltage Source
PRELIMINARY
MP1251/2  Rev 1.7_03/06/03 www.monolithicpower.com 1
Monolithic Power Systems
General Description
The MP1251 and MP1252 are voltage

interface.  These outputs can be used
for additional controls.
Ordering Information
Part Number ∗ Package Temperature
MP1251DS SOIC8 -40°C to +85°C
MP1252DS SOIC8 -40°C to +85°C
∗ For Tape & Reel use suffix - Z (i.e., MP1251DS-Z)
Features
 D/A converter.
 Series/Synchronous SMBus interface
 32 step output voltage control
 Three outputs from unused SMBus data bits.
 2% Internal Reference
Applications
 Ideal for brightness control of CCFL in
notebook applications
Figure 1: Block Diagram
SMBus INPUT
FROM CPU
SMBC
ADJ LSB TO LSB+2
OUTPUTS
5 BIT DAC
L1
L2
IN
L0SMBD SMBus
INTERFACE
BANDGAP
REFERENCE
GND
5V
MP1251/MP1252
SMBus
Voltage Source
PRELIMINARY
MP1251/2  Rev 1.7_03/06/03 www.monolithicpower.com 2
Monolithic Power Systems
Absolute Maximum Ratings
VIN 7.0V
Logic Inputs -0.3V to VIN +0.3V